FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 R 04 - 07 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
	dached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Chih Chung CHANG	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
· .	Name: Gianni Industries Inc.	
A.2 or	Internal Address: No. 306-1, Hsin Shu Road,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Hsin Chuang, Taipei, Taiwan 242	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: No. 306-1, Hsin Shu Road,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Hsin Chuang, Taipei, Taiwan 242	
Other	City: Taipei State: TW ZIP: 242	
Execution Date: October 01, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s) 6,299,225 Issued: October 09, 2001	
	Fr. E	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:CHARLES E. BAXLEY	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address:90 John Street-3rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
New York, N.Y. 10038		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 90 John Street-3rd Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
New York, N.Y. 10038	O. Dopodic Goodshi, Hallingti,	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
CHARLES E. BAXLEY	Signature April 1, 2004	
	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
04/06/2004 NGETACHE 00000052 6299225 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 00000052 6299225 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 00000052 6299225		

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 14336 B PATENT

REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention LOCK DEVICE	n entitled (Invention Title) ELECTRICAL
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the	e ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No. U.S. patent No. 6, 299, 225, issued 0	ctober 09, 2001
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuation	
identified above	
The PATENT RICHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) 🛛 U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee sha	all have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	_
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Chih Chung CHAN	3
(Address) No. 306-1, Hsin Shu Road, Hsi	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Gianni Industeies Inc.	
(Address of assignee) No. 306-1, Hsin Shu Ro	ad, Hsin Chuang,
Taipei, Taiwan 242	-
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual.	
☐ A Partnership.	
🗷 A Corporation	
of Taiwan	······································
	(state or country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of a 1.00 paid by the ASSIGN	F and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	is successful and assigns.
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier force	eign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the A	9
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the	e ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its succ	essors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGI	NEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceed	
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications	s, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful	oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable
to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce	proper protection for said invention.
CHANG CHIH-CHUNG	October 01 2007
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	October 01, 2003 (Date)
, <u> </u>	(2-1-)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
2, 10,	
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0780

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 14336 B

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMA	
Applicant or Patentee: Gianni Industries Inc.	Attorney's
	Docket No.:
Filed or Issued: October 09, 2001	
For ELECTRICAL LOCK DEVICE	
VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SM. (37 CFR 1.9(f) and 1.27(c)) – SMALL BUSINESS (
I hereby declare that I am	
[X] the owner of the small business concern identified below:	
[] an official of the small business concern empowered to act on	behalf of the concern
identified below:	
NAME OF CONCERN Gianni Industries Inc.	
ADDRESS OF CONCERN No. 306-1, Hsin Shu Ro Taipei, Taiwan 242	ad, Hsin Chuang,
I hereby declare that the above identified small business concern qua	lifies as a small business
concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(
reduced fees under § 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, in that	<u> </u>
of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons	
statement, the number of employees of the business concern is the av	
fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-time, par	
during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year; and concerns are affil	
either, directly or indirectly, on concern controls or has the power t	o control the other, or a
third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.	
I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed small business concern identified above with regard to the above entitled a law in the specification filed herewith application serial no	led invention described in
[] application serial no, filed, filed, issued, issued	October 09, 2001
If the rights held by the above identified small business concern are no	
concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed in the [] Appendix hereto, and no
rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor,	who could not qualify as a
small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or by any concern which	- ·
business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d)or a nonprofit organization under	er 37 CFR 1.9(e)
I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notificat resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date of entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28(b))	or at the time of paying, the
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowl statements made on information and belief are believed to be tru	-
statements made on information and before are beneved to be tru statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statemen	
punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of T	
Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the val	
any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statem	ent is directed
patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statem	ent is directed.
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING Johnny CHANG	
TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNER preside	
ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING No. 306-1, Hsin Shu R Taipei, Taiwan 242	oad, Hsin Chuang,
SIGNATURE DAT	E Oct 1 , 200

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0781